California Walnut Board

MONTHLY SHIPMENT REPORT
AUGUST 2024 SHIPMENTS

Inshell (1000 pounds)
2022/23 Marketing Year 2023/24 Marketing Year
9/1/2022 to 9/1/2023 to
August 2023 8/31/2023 August 2024 8/31/2024
Domestic 1,618 13,177 906 18,616
Export 5995 237,357 799 313,339
Total 7,614 250,534 1,705 331,955

Shelled (1000 pounds)

2022/23 Marketing Year 2023/24 Marketing Year
9/1/2022 to 9/1/2023 to
August 2023 8/31/2023 August 2024 8/31/2024
Domestic 29,510 257,521 19,523 259,842
Export 12,312 274,665 11,914 333,724
Total 41,822 532,186 31,437 593,566

August 2024 Purchase Commitments
Inshell Conventional: 21,831,985 pounds Shelled Conventional: 58,756,043 pounds
Inshell Organic: 0 pounds Shelled Organic: 1,471,905 pounds

Final walnut receipts for 2023/2024 as reported by handlers on the Crop Acquisition Report:
Conventional: 805,035 tons
Organic: 18,514 tons




North America
USA

Canada
Mexico
Sub-Total

Central & South America
Chile

Ecuador

Sub-Total

Europe
Austria
Belgium
Denmark
France
Germany
Greece
Italy
Netherlands
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Portugal
Spain
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Switzerland
U.K.
Sub-Total

Middle East/Africa
Algeria
Bahrain
Egypt

Iraq

Israel
Jordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Morocco
Pakistan
Qatar
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Tunisia
Turkey

UAE
Sub-Total

Asia/Pacific Rim
Australia
China

Hong Kong
India

Japan

Korea
Malaysia
New Zealand
Philippines
Singapore
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam
Sub-Total

Other
GRAND TOTAL

Domestic Total
Export Total

WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2023 - 8/31/2024

Inshell Pounds Shelled Pounds
% Change % Change
2022/23 2023/24 vs. Prior Year 2022/23 2023/24 vs. Prior Year
13,177,014 18,615,692 41.27% 257,521,098 259,841,860 0.90%
3,788,227 1,842,470 -51.36% 16,476,254 15,517,975 -5.82%
104,046 85,500 -17.82% 708,872 656,480 -7.39%
17,069,287 20,543,662 20.35% 274,706,224 276,016,315 0.48%
0 176,368 100.00% 0 157,888 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 28,890 100.00%
0 176,368 100.00% 0 186,778 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 488,750 1,166,805 138.73%
0 264,092 100.00% 711,215 624,960 -12.13%
0 0 0.00% 1,678,400 1,651,390 -1.61%
0 350,314 100.00% 2,344,005 1,611,374 -31.26%
9,289,794 9,622,279 3.58% 54,100,510 68,669,139 26.93%
242,506 979,724 304.00% 807,622 998,931 23.69%
23,897,034 41,654,606 74.31% 5,517,032 10,139,673 83.79%
1,200,471 1,716,161 42.96% 18,371,823 24,405,198 32.84%
44,136 0 -100.00% 1,577,657 2,851,098 80.72%
0 0 0.00% 189,400 363,076 91.70%
8,312,952 12,110,460 45.68% 23,242,716 34,545,269 48.63%
0 0 0.00% 1,307,935 2,255,702 72.46%
0 0 0.00% 1,176,760 845,480 -28.15%
1,087,088 930,290 -14.42% 14,875,779 22,846,314 53.58%
44,073,981 67,627,926 53.44% 126,389,604 172,974,409 36.86%
17,412,219 18,090,977 3.90% 0 150,300 100.00%
44,092 132,276 200.00% 84,084 192,126 128.49%
1,675,496 3,132,644 86.97% 125,160 210,108 67.87%
1,142,559 9,485,290 730.18% 795,428 924,390 16.21%
748,837 421,160 -43.76% 9,065,915 11,656,221 28.57%
793,656 788,254 -0.68% 10,371,715 5,572,390 -46.27%
0 0 0.00% 682,622 1,192,767 74.73%
6,036,077 11,120,789 84.24% 190,046 355,910 87.28%
3,703,718 7,402,198 99.86% 0 0 0.00%
1,586,852 1,140,881 -28.10% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 220,892 486,563 120.27%
264,552 361,555 36.67% 1,953,095 1,781,246 -8.80%
44,092 88,184 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
92,223,038 126,995,532 37.70% 5162,015 1,133,810 -78.04%
47,132,846 30,139,521 -36.05% 5,272,785 9,303,840 76.45%
172,808,034 209,299,261 21.12% 33,923,757 32,959,671 -2.84%
0 0 0.00% 7,337,387 11,295,799 53.95%
925,932 1,042,280 12.57% 99,300 35,274 -64.48%
44,092 0 -100.00% 1,173,686 1,110,989 -5.34%
9,969,142 24,767,128 148.44% 600,480 56,000 -90.67%
0 0 0.00% 37,913,395 38,151,361 0.63%
996,607 1,589,997 59.54% 30,201,247 35,150,893 16.39%
0 0 0.00% 907,439 1,241,933 36.86%
0 0 0.00% 1,714,332 1,891,229 10.32%
0 0 0.00% 1,388,285 1,263,050 -9.02%
0 132,551 100.00% 1,029,398 1,420,250 37.97%
69,796 88,184 26.35% 7,431,475 8,156,124 9.75%
0 837,380 100.00% 415121 429,598 3.49%
2,462,630 3,486,189 41.56% 1,299,545 1,170,235 -9.95%
14,468,199 31,943,709 120.79% 91,511,090 101,372,735 10.78%
2,114,635 2,363,831 11.78% 5,655,194 10,056,401 77.83%
250,534,136 331,954,757 32.50% 532,185,869 593,566,309 11.53%
13,177,014 18,615,692 41.27% 257,521,098 259,841,860 0.90%
237,357,122 313,339,065 32.01% 274,664,771 333,724,449 21.50%



WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION

August 2023 / August 2024

Inshell Pounds

August 2023
North America

USA 1,618,464
Canada 40,000
Mexico 0
Sub-Total 1,658,464

Central & South America

Chile 0
Ecuador 0
Sub-Total 0
Europe

Austria 0
Belgium 0
Denmark 0
France 0
Germany 1,191,128
Greece 0
Italy 0
Netherlands 0
Norway 0
Portugal 0
Spain 83,775
Sweden 0
Switzerland 0
U.K. 269,181
Sub-Total 1,544,084

Middle East/Africa
Algeria

Bahrain

Egypt

Iraq

Israel

Jordan

Kuwait

Lebanon

Morocco

Pakistan

Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Tunisia

Turkey 4,318,814
UAE 0
Sub-Total 4,318,814

OO0 0O 0000000 o OoOo

Asia/Pacific Rim

Australia 0
China 0
Hong Kong 0
India 92,593
Japan
Korea
Malaysia
New Zealand
Philippines
Singapore
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam
Sub-Total 92,593

OO0 OO0 OoOOoO oo

Other 0
GRAND TOTAL 7,613,955

Domestic Total
Export Total

1,618,464
5,995,491

% Change
vs. Prior Year

August 2024

905,780
8,000

0
913,780

o o

o O o o

513,336

o o o oo

66,234
0

0

0
579,570

OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0O o OoOo

211,640
0
211,640

OO OO0 O0ODO0O0O00O0OO0OOoOOoO oo

1,704,990

905,780
799,210

-44.03%
-80.00%

0.00%
-44.90%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-56.90%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-20.94%
0.00%
0.00%
-100.00%
-62.47%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-95.10%
0.00%
-95.10%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-100.00%

0.00%

-77.61%

-44.03%
-86.67%

Shelled Pounds

% Change
vs. Prior Year

August 2023 August 2024
29,509,650 19,523,162
1,322,415 902,570
93,000 115,415
30,925,065 20,541,147
0 42,000

0 0

0 42,000

42,000 168,000

0 126,000

206,640 164,000
158,220 0
1,659,242 1,780,952
0 20,250

79,366 440,741
937,236 683,520
201,548 393,549

0 0

693,302 387,005
318,352 106,025

0 84,000
1,582,177 1,930,890
5,878,083 6,284,932
0 0

0 30,865

0 0

0 0

122,000 238,225
40,000 42,000

0 30,865

84,000 0

0 0

0 0

39,600 30,865

0 79,366

0 0

123,600 0
233,921 79,683
643,121 531,869
325,600 678,295

0 0

93,400 142,476

0 0
1,021,387 799,647
1,817,920 1,039,662
53,700 0
239,734 225,275
168,000 84,750
61,200 97,020
225,310 289,449
40,000 40,000
84,000 0
4,130,251 3,396,574
245,524 640,730
41,822,044 31,437,252
29,509,650 19,523,162
12,312,394 11,914,090

-33.84%
-31.75%

24.10%
-33.58%

100.00%
0.00%
100.00%

300.00%
100.00%
-20.63%
-100.00%
7.34%
100.00%
455.33%
-27.07%
95.26%
0.00%
-44.18%
-66.70%
100.00%
22.04%
6.92%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
95.27%
5.00%
100.00%
-100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-22.06%
100.00%
0.00%
-100.00%
-65.94%
-17.30%

108.32%
0.00%
52.54%
0.00%
-21.71%
-42.81%
-100.00%
-6.03%
-49.55%
58.53%
28.47%
0.00%
-100.00%
-17.76%

160.96%

-24.83%

-33.84%
-3.23%



North America
USA

Canada
Mexico
Sub-Total

CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2023 - 8/31/2024

Central & South America

Chile
Ecuador
Sub-Total

Europe
Austria
Belgium
Denmark
France
Germany
Greece
Italy
Netherlands
Norway
Portugal
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
UK.
Sub-Total

Middle East/Africa

Algeria
Bahrain
Egypt
Iraq

Israel
Jordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Morocco
Pakistan
Qatar
Saudi Arabia
Tunisia
Turkey
UAE
Sub-Total

Asia/Pacific Rim
Australia
China

Hong Kong
India

Japan

Korea
Malaysia
New Zealand
Philippines
Singapore
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam
Sub-Total

Other
GRAND TOTAL

Domestic Total
Export Total

Inshell Pounds Shelled Pounds
% Change % Change
2022/23 2023/24 vs. Prior Year 2022/23 2023/24 vs. Prior Year
0 18,613,271 100.00% 0 248,692,031 100.00%
0 1,842,470 100.00% 0 14,879,640 100.00%
0 85,500 100.00% 0 646,480 100.00%
0 20,541,241 100.00% 0 264,218,151 100.00%
0 176,368 100.00% 0 157,888 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 28,890 100.00%
0 176,368 100.00% 0 186,778 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 1,166,805 100.00%
0 264,092 100.00% 0 624,960 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 1,651,390 100.00%
0 350,314 100.00% 0 1,611,374 100.00%
0 9,622,279 100.00% 0 66,951,909 100.00%
0 979,724 100.00% 0 998,931 100.00%
0 41,654,606 100.00% 0 10,139,673 100.00%
0 1,716,161 100.00% 0 24,405,198 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 2,846,098 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 363,076 100.00%
0 12,110,460 100.00% 0 34,510,669 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 2,255,702 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 845,480 100.00%
0 930,290 100.00% 0 22,846,314 100.00%
0 67,627,926 100.00% 0 171,217,579 100.00%
0 18,090,977 100.00% 0 150,300 100.00%
0 132,276 100.00% 0 192,126 100.00%
0 3,132,644 100.00% 0 210,108 100.00%
0 9,485,290 100.00% 0 924,390 100.00%
0 421,160 100.00% 0 11,656,221 100.00%
0 788,254 100.00% 0 5,572,390 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 1,192,767 100.00%
0 11,120,789 100.00% 0 355,910 100.00%
0 7,402,198 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 1,140,881 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 486,563 100.00%
0 361,555 100.00% 0 1,715,046 100.00%
0 88,184 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 126,995,532 100.00% 0 1,133,810 100.00%
0 30,139,521 100.00% 0 9,303,840 100.00%
0 209,299,261 100.00% 0 32,893,471 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 10,985,965 100.00%
0 1,042,280 100.00% 0 35,274 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 1,110,989 100.00%
0 24,767,128 100.00% 0 56,000 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 38,017,401 100.00%
0 1,589,997 100.00% 0 35,122,893 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 1,241,933 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 1,867,229 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 1,263,050 100.00%
0 132,551 100.00% 0 1,416,730 100.00%
0 88,184 100.00% 0 8,124,764 100.00%
0 837,380 100.00% 0 426,098 100.00%
0 3,486,189 100.00% 0 1,170,235 100.00%
0 31,943,709 100.00% 0 100,838,561 100.00%
0 2,363,831 100.00% 0 10,056,401 100.00%
0 331,952,336 100.00% 0 579,410,941 100.00%
0 18,613,271 100.00% 0 248,692,031 100.00%
0 313,339,065 100.00% 0 330,718,910 100.00%

CONVENTIONAL - YEAR TO DATE - CONVENTIONAL - YEAR TO DATE



CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
August 2023 / August 2024

Inshell Pounds Shelled Pounds
% Change % Change

August 2023 August 2024 vs. Prior Year August 2023 August 2024 vs. Prior Year
North America
USA 0 905,284 100.00% 0 19,134,023 100.00%
Canada 0 8,000 100.00% 0 890,690 100.00%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 0 115,415 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 913,284 100.00% 0 20,140,128 100.00%
Central & South America
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
Europe
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 168,000 100.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 126,000 100.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 164,000 100.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 513,336 100.00% 0 1,696,952 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 20,250 100.00%
Italy 0 0 0.00% 0 440,741 100.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 683,520 100.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 393,549 100.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 66,234 100.00% 0 387,005 100.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 106,025 100.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 84,000 100.00%
UK. 0 0 0.00% 0 1,930,890 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 579,570 100.00% 0 6,200,932 100.00%
Middle East/Africa
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 30,865 100.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 238,225 100.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 42,000 100.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 30,865 100.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 30,865 100.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 79,366 100.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 211,640 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 79,683 100.00%
Sub-Total 0 211,640 100.00% 0 531,869 100.00%
Asia/Pacific Rim
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 670,045 100.00%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 142,476 100.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 799,647 100.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 1,025,662 100.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 225,275 100.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 84,750 100.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 93,500 100.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 0 284,049 100.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 0 40,000 100.00%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 3,365,404 100.00%
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 640,730 100.00%
GRAND TOTAL 0 1,704,494 100.00% 0 30,921,063 100.00%
Domestic Total 0 905,284 100.00% 0 19,134,023 100.00%

Export Total 0 799,210 100.00% 0 11,787,040 100.00%

CONVENTIONAL - MONTH ONLY - CONVENTIONAL - MONTH ONLY



North America
USA

Canada
Mexico
Sub-Total

Central & South America

Chile
Ecuador
Sub-Total

Europe
Austria
Belgium
Denmark
France
Germany
Greece

Italy
Netherlands
Norway
Portugal
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
UK.
Sub-Total

Middle East/Africa

Algeria
Bahrain
Egypt
Iraq

Israel
Jordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Morocco
Pakistan
Qatar
Saudi Arabia
Tunisia
Turkey
UAE
Sub-Total

Asia/Pacific Rim
Australia
China

Hong Kong
India

Japan

Korea
Malaysia
New Zealand
Philippines
Singapore
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam
Sub-Total

Other
GRAND TOTAL

Domestic Total
Export Total

ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2023 - 8/31/2024

Inshell Pounds Shelled Pounds
% Change % Change
2022/23 2023/24 vs. Prior Year 2022/23 2023/24 vs. Prior Year
0 2,421 100.00% 0 11,149,829 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 638,335 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 10,000 100.00%
0 2,421 100.00% 0 11,798,164 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 1,717,230 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 5,000 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 34,600 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 1,756,830 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 66,200 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 66,200 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 309,834 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 133,960 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 28,000 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 24,000 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 3,520 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 31,360 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 3,500 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 534,174 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
0 2,421 100.00% 0 14,155,368 100.00%
0 2,421 100.00% 0 11,149,829 100.00%
0 0 0.00% 0 3,005,539 100.00%

ORGANIC - YEAR TO DATE - ORGANIC - YEAR TO DATE



ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
August 2023 / August 2024

Inshell Pounds Shelled Pounds
% Change % Change

August 2023 August 2024 vs. Prior Year August 2023 August 2024 vs. Prior Year
North America
USA 0 496 100.00% 0 389,139 100.00%
Canada 0 0 0.00% 0 11,880 100.00%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 496 100.00% 0 401,019 100.00%
Central & South America
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Europe
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 0 0.00% 0 84,000 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Italy 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UK. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 84,000 100.00%
Middle East/Africa
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Asia/Pacific Rim
Australia 0 0 0.00% 0 8,250 100.00%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 14,000 100.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 3,520 100.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 0 5,400 100.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 31,170 100.00%
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 0 496 100.00% 0 516,189 100.00%
Domestic Total 0 496 100.00% 0 389,139 100.00%

Export Total 0 0 0.00% 0 127,050 100.00%

ORGANIC - MONTH ONLY - ORGANIC - MONTH ONLY



